160 161
C
O
M
B
IN
A
T

Right to alterations reserved. SAFID is a registered trademark. © Copyright 2018. All rights reserved
Order Details
Order Code
Variants
CFSD-40 = Sleeve Type
CFSD-50 = Circular Spigot
CFSD-60 = Oval Spigot
CFSD-80 = Factory Installed
Sleeve
Types
100 = Galvanized Steel
Construction
110 = Blades of Stainless Steel
Grade 304
Optional: Grade 316 or 316L
120 = Stainless Steel Construction
S/S Grade 304
Optional: Grade 316 or 316L
Types of Blades
3V = V Groove Type
Linkage
PB = Slide Linkage Parallel
Blades Operation
External Controls
R = Right Hand (Standard Supply)
L = Left Hand
Actuators
BELIMO, BF-S-ME
BELIMO, FSNF-S-US
BELIMO, FSLF-S-US
Honeywell, MS4620F1203
CFSD-80   -   100   -    3V   -   PB   -   R   -   A1S   -   V1   -   ER       /   500 x 500
Duct Size
Width x Height
or Diameter. All
damper’s spigot sizes
(slip-in type) will be
manufactured less
than duct size to fit
inside the ductwork
connections.
Type of Sensor
ERL = Thermoelectric
Tripping Device
Model: BAE165 US,
SF74 (165 °F Klixon)
Power Supply
V1 = 24 VAC
V2 = 230 VAC
Specifications
Combination fire and smoke dampers with the
following specifications shall be used in Heating,
Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC) duct systems
passing through openings in masonry walls, concrete
floor slabs, and in gypsum walls or partitions which
required to have a fire resistance rating to restrict the
spread of fire. It shall be also used in Smoke Control
Systems and in Smoke Proof Stair Enclosure if the wall
penetrations required to be fire rated in accordance
with NFPA 90A Standard for Installation of Air
Conditioning and Ventilating Systems, and with NFPA
101 Life Safety Code.
Combination fire and smoke dampers shall be tested
and classified by Underwriters Laboratories Inc. (UL)

Right to alterations reserved. SAFID is a registered trademark. © Copyright 2018. All rights reserved Right to alterations reserved. SAFID is a registered trademark. © Copyright 2018. All rights reserved
Order Details
Order Code
Variants
*FSD30 = Flange
(Standard Supply)
FSD40 = Sleeve
FSD50 = Circular Spigot
FSD60 = Oval Spigot
FSD70 = Rectangular Spigot
Type
*100 (Standard Supply)
110
120
Linkage
*PB - Parallel Blades
Variants - Seals
S = No Seal, not applicable for FSD type
S1 = Blade Seal Only (Not Applicable)
S2 = Side Seal Only (Not Applicable)
*S3 = Side & Blade Seal (175 ˚C),
(Standard Supply)
Variants - Bearings
*B1 = Sintered Bronze (Oilite)
B2 = Stainless Steel
* - Stands for Standard Supply.
FSD 30  -   100   -   PB   -   S3    -   B1    -   R   -   500 x 500    -     A01
Actuator
(See page 193)
Duct Size
- Square or rectangular
dimension ‘W’ x ‘H’ mm
circular ‘D’ mm dia.
- Flat oval ‘W’ x ‘H’ mm.
- All dampers spigots are
manufactured down
on duct size to fit inside
ductwork connections.
External Controls
*”R” = Right Hand
(Standard Supply)
“L” = Left Hand
Specifications
Combination fire and smoke dampers designed for the
fire/smoke isolation of sections for ducting in
ventilation systems. Basically consisting of a flanged
casing, shut off blades with overlapping interlocking
joints, with seals to close off gap between frame &
blades. Blades are connected by internal linkage for
parallel action. Damper is fitted to internal jack shaft
incorporating fusible link assembly.
Manual and electric operation with low leakage
blades construction are available.Side seal are
compession type stainless steel grade 304 to close
gap between case and blades.
Order Example
Standard
Make: SAFID
Type: FSD30-100-PB-S3-B1-R-500x500 / A01
Qty: 1
ORDER REFERENCE DETAILS